IN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAT, * BEFORE THE
ZONING VARTANCE
SWC Martell and West Avenues * ZONING COMMISSIONER
7121 Martell Avenue *  QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i2th Blection District
7th Councilmanic District * (Case No. 97-570-Rh
Dennis W. Wipprecht, Sr., et ux
Petitioners *
* *x * * * * * x x *x x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF AW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Dennis W. Wipprecht, Sr. and Sharon Wipprecht, his wife,
for that property known as 7121 Martell Avenue in the Lorraine Park subdi-
vision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a
variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions ({BCZR) to allow a side yard setback of & ft. in lieu of the required
10 ft. for a proposed addition. The property and relief sought are more
particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit Ne. 1, the plat to accompa-
ny the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidaviits as required by
Section 26~127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there 3is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
reéuested,variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of +the public and shcould, therefore, be granted. 1In the copinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the reguirements of



Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitiocners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, I IS CRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this day of July 1997 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a side yard
getback of 6 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft. for a proposed addition,
be and is hersby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time i1s at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible

for returning, said property to its original
condition.

NCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

»
b, LES:mmn




Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
£ 410-887-4386

July 17, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Dennis W. Wipprecht, Sr.
7121 Martell Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 97-570-A
Property: 7121 Martell Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wipprecht:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30} days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Bppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

o CTT

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.

A, Printedt wth Soybean ink
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ORIAMIL  Fegp il FILE
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 7//2/ Ma:ﬁe[l /44/?11’7\)"{’_,

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Deveiopment Management.

The undersigned, legai owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
to and f, ition f i b i i P | — —
hereto and made a part hereof, heteby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ‘% o ;'L . 3 C o ?& e

A SIDE. YARD SETBAUK OF 6 FT. IN LIEV uF The REQUIRED 10 ET. FOR
A ProfoseD RDRITIoN]

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty}

See- aLodwvi+

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of penury, that /we are the
legal owner(s) of the property which s the subject of this Petiton

Cantract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Qwrer(s)
Denns (N W PEvedot ST
{Type or Prnt Name) {Type or Pnint Name)}

N B 6l Lppocith,
WNann Uﬂ {JIPYE( ht

Address (Type or Print Name)

City State Zipcode gnature
Attomey for Pebtioner

ez Maaﬂui Avende  $io-285-541,
(Type or Print Namet Address Phane No

State Zipcede

Signature Narne Address and phone siumber of representalive 1o be contacted
Address Phone No Name
City State Tipcade Address Bhone Na.

A Public Heanng having been requested ond/or found $o ba reguired. itis erdered by the Jorng Commssoner of Baltimore County, This dav of 19
that the subject matter of this petition: be set for a public heaning , adverhised, as required by the Ianing Regulations of Boltimore County, in two newspapers of general
circulation threughout Baitimere County, and that the property be reposted.

----- - S ... lomng Commissaner of Baitimore County

DAYE: i’l i'd'}" {7’35 Printect wath Soybean ink ITEM #: ’f,z 0

- an Recvoied Paper
\/
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE

REVIEWED sr\ 3
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t of
Af fld-aVIt Admmls{ratm Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury lo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

“That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify therelo in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside af 7 121 MQI"I’ Q,[ AAI'Q NP

Bc(; H{mme (d - 242272

Jp Coae

That based upon personal knowledge, the [cllowing are 1he facts upon which 1ive base the request for an Administrative
Vanance at the above address: (ndicate hardstp of practcal dificulty}

Ne hoe 2 VERY small bedyvooms Locade d m He athc
0{: way hoeuse .

DAr Sant + thdsm Aare mmmo\ bmk_m.
(MR peed 'Z.(x(}d dans) badynams "IQ coc((\m&écd% 2. exhn

_@Xg;@b_ Avm-l—hmu amaller +hen Zﬁf‘(\ 35! waald naake %e._
_Q_gﬁ(ﬁomxl V%rns o smcxl\ There is_po other [scaton quailabie per BaZR
T+ ovald SHl leave cwer & %o%e%ml Letorent oy NUS+ my PRst
QDO numhloor+m\¢ ne (s fo mm Lam o muaiabofs lr)odSQ

That Affiant(s) acknov\.ledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required 10 pay a reposung and adventising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

~ S
(4 . AX J U
igrature) . ) v {signature)
Terms W Wiperecht \ % Shemn \N poreTt
ftype or prnt name) L ,9 AR {type ot print name) '
STATE OF MARYLAND, CG'I:N‘PE OF BALTIMORE. towil:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this _{ G[ day of \:)JUE .19 97 . before me, a Notary Pubhc of the State

of Maryland. in and for the County aforesaid nzily appeared
Dy S.0N0P rech - 7&@%@&1@

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified 1o me as such Affiantt(s}). and made oath in duc form of law
that The matters and facts herewpabove set forth are true and cotrect 10 1he best of his/eraher mowncdgc and beliei.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal

6-19-97

date NOTARY PURLIC

My Commission Expires:

@‘*




@ ®
° ° in support of
AffldaV]i K:lmmlrs)tr:tlve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Comamissioner of Baltimore Couaty, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are comperent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a publc hearing is scheduied in the future with regard therelo.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat __[| 2} Marteli ANene
address
Bethee 04 242272
Caty State Zip Code

That based upon personat knowledge, the followng are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Varance at the above address: (indicate hardship or prachcal difficuity)

Ne hae 2 VERY cmall bedvoome located mn He athc

of ey heuse .

DO Sont + gmnr‘San Are \_’Hmh;f(?} bD&K;n,

e reed 2 addihene hadwems f ascomodade, Zexbe
__g&g_b«- Am{ﬂam‘g crailer Hhan 207 35" wnatd V}’K}EG e
@&M!Qﬁ&[ rooms. 's'UQ Srmi\(,'There ‘i.S Ds ey {Gc,(&‘h%'r\ G.\;’0:1 IQHQ per Bz
Tt olold SHl leave cuer [ 4o thekome betaeen ny NS + my Mext :
door iRighber + my fenee is e Lo n m\\a}‘hbof.‘s odse

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that 1f a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay 2 reposting and advertising fee and

{sgnature} . {sigrature) J U
L) . \
M@M_Q@th_ ' houtn N peredTh
(ype or pntt frame) {ype or pnnt tame) ¥
¢ty
STATE OF MARYLANI), COENFY OF BALTIMORE. tawit:
qHH
I HERERY CERTIFY, ths _! q day of \JUUE .19 97 . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland. 1 and for the County ajoresand. natly appeared

Dy S.Whpprecht

the Affianis(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/therr knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS rmy hand and Notanal Seal. .
6-19-97 OZ&UMCS\ /%,LL
date NOTARY PURLIC u '/ ’[
My Commussicn Expires: a r § a7
@ .
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o6 Desellpn o
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

The property with the proposed addition located at 7121 Martell ave. Baltimore County MD
21222, With a starting point on the southwest corner of Martelf and West avenues being 50fl.
wide PART OF LOTS 56 AND 57 'JUSTUS MARTELL' PLAT BOOK 4-82 in the subdivision
of;‘the TWELTH DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND 21222

LorRpiNE PRRIS 1N ,B' L



{3, R ST S S ST S T A L e T A s SRR ST T AFTEANE i TR R BROLE T ey p e DAY .:I« ST AT o @
. ; : P A AT Y Y 3 ST B A RSk _u ! - f

- - NOMYOIVYA SMIAIHSYD HINOLSND - MOTTAA AINIOV - NId HIIHSYD - ALIHM
o ; NOULNEHIST A
R \

ENY T |

) SERNELL ‘Wou
M AT Heg ) / L 2dAdIN anzom

o w0 L L ,
AT A O 75 & ANNOWY . |

T L |

1474734 MY SIMSTIIGIA ‘ A A
LR L AL RO GBAfR 0519 _an 4022 Z x\m\\ 7
I A TS T | | _—
Wi HI vooSmM 551920 1d13034|SNOANVTIAOSING =0 |

oo L

NVTAHVIN ‘ALNNO2D mmos_E%

F,.w TR A S A R e S, y
oY m:b v.rF rie n&r.x:_.ef.:n




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case £ 97-576-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(Dennis Wipprecht)
Date of-Heaving/
(July 14, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letier is 10 certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) reqguired by law
were posted conspicunously oa the property located at,
7121 Martell Ave. Balthmore, Maryland 21222

The sign(s) were posted on Jue, 27, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster & Date)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
{Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
{Address)

—_____Baltimore, Maryland 21221

{410)-687-8485
(Telephone Number)
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Baltimore Coun Development Processing
Department fPty it d County Office Building

P ent o1 rermuls an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 2, 1997
ARQUT YOUR ACHINTSTRATIVE VARTARCE

CESE NUMBER: 97-570-2
7121 Martell Avenue
SWC Martell and West Avenues
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
legal Owner{s): Dennis W. Wipprecht, Sr. and Sharon Wipprecht
Pest by Date: 06/29/97
Closing Date: 07/14/97

Coptact made with this office regarding the statns of this case shounld reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the admdnistrative process.

1) The Zoming Notice sign mst be visihle on the property under petition an or before the "Post by Date™
noted above. It shonld remain ibere until after the closing dste.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a2 peighbor to file a formal request far a puhlic
hearing.

3} After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive writtem notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) 1In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's foermel request or by Order of the
Commissioner), potification of seme will be forwarded o you. The sign an the property must be chenged
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was origimally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be farwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

Corl o

Director

-cer  Dennis-and-Sharon-Wipprecht - - - - R - -

intad wath Soybean ink
on Recycied Paper
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CLOSING DATES.
Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance ' )
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than =~ ¥ é’/ a ‘Z/? 7
Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

Case No.: 97-570 -A

A VLRIANCE TO FERM O™ A LIDE MRD SETRAGK OF 6T )N UEU OF
THE REQuIRED 16 FT._Re B ProfSeD PDDMoN

PUBLIC HEARING ? :

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN '7-[]5 ONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
7/ 14

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

W



Balttmore County Development Proc-esgng

Departm f Permi d County Qffice Buiiding
°P ent of Fermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenuz

Development Management Towson. Maryland 21204

ZONING HERRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
generzl public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: ?7@
Petitioner: L)eNNIS Wi\Q@(QSJ’\*F Sy
tocation: 112} Mardell Axo. &l%moij 21229
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
aaE: Denn S \!\J‘l\‘o_pfe,d’ﬁ Sr.
aopress: 7021 Mavde ff  Avenue
RPoibimoes d. 24229
prone Noveer: Y [0— 285-93%16

AJ:ggs

- " (Revised 09/24/96) )

-16-

N
—r " Printeq willl Soxbean ink
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning <m1m:om

PROPERTY ADDRESS: s8¢ pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additlonal required information
|
Subdivision name: e s |
_n:: book # Jollo# Jot# ,sectlon#
OWNER:
1
@ Vielnity Map
Horth
scale: 1"=1000
LOCATION INFORMATION
Election Distrigt:
Counclimanic District:
17=200" scale map#:
Zoning:
Lot size:
acreage square feel
public privale
seweR: [ ] [
water: [ ] [}
. ¥aa ne
Chesapeake Bay Crltical Area: D D
Priar Zoning Hearings:
H Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North « reviowod by:  ITEM #:  CASE#:
date: _
prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 1"=

-15-



David L. Winstead

: Secretary
(A MaMandDepartment Ofrfaﬂspo rtathﬂ Parker F. Williams
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Rosiyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 7:1:97
Baitimore County Office of tem No. s-—. JLe

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/u* Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

_ My telephone numberis

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-C717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Baltimore County Government =
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 ’ (410) 8874500
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

. My ne:ghbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to buijld an
-additior tc their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed
‘addition is 35' by 20".

This addition would be 6' from the fence dividing our two houses and an

- additional 6’ from my house to the fence on my side

Their home would still be 12’ from my house even with the proposed
'addition We have no objection to our neighbor's proposed construction.

Our neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and attractive
‘manrer and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value
-of ali nearby homes

Respectively Yours-

! A %Ap’ 45/.% Z-

7117 Martell Avenue
Baltimore, Md 21222



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an

" addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed

- addition is 35" by 20°.

This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,

L Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a corner lot which doesn’t interfere
. with my home in anyway.

Qur neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and attractive
‘manner and this improvement can only add te the quality and resale value
of all nearby homes.

5

Respectively Yours-

'
T
|

. .
Lo
i P .
. i
| &LAJ—QL M
i i ! — ———— ———— - g -
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. TO-WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an

- addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed
- addition is 35" by 20",

This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,

. Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a corner lot which doesn't interfere
© with my home in anyway.

Our neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and attractive

R manner and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value
" of all nearby homes.

i F
-
(.
I

b ' Respectively Yours-

_ 43 | 27 o Hiutatfn

7114 Martell Avenue
Baltimore, Md 21222
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an
addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed
addition is 35" by 20'. :

This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,
Denmis & Sharon. have a house on a corner fot which doesn™t inteddere

Cwith iy home in anyway.
Qur acighbots arc improving, their home in a constructive and attractive

manner and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value

- of all nearby homes.

Respectively Yours-

Qf’ﬁmddmu%

1815 West Avenue
Baltimore, Md 21222



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My nmghbors, Dentus & Sharon W:pprecht are planmng to build an
addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed

. addition is 35’ by 20".

" This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,

- Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a comer lot which doesn't interfere
with my home in anyway.

. Qur neighbors are improving, their home in a constructive and attractive
- manner and this improvement can only add to the guality and resale value
of all nearby homes.

Respectively Yours-
/e
, l'_%é’-—’f 4 /_&AQ;{;«___.

(71§ wast M
Perte i )15



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an
addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed

- addition is 35" by 20°.

This addition would be across the street from my house, My neighbors,

' Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a corner lot which doesn’t interfere

with my home in anyway.
Our neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and aftractive

! manner and this improvement can only add to the guality and resale value
~of all nearby homes.

: | Respectively Yo7s— /(f
N I L U -\—)

/8§20 West fve .
| ' %@ [tu. ﬁ\ﬂ&/g%
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an
addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed

“addition is 35" by 20°.

This' addition would be across the street from my house, My neighbors,
Denms ‘& Sharon, have a house on a comer lot which doesn't interfere

- with my home in anyway.

Our neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and attractive
manner and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value

| “of all nearby homes.

1 Respectively Yours-

i () A

1817 West Avenue
Baltimore, Md 21222
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an
‘addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed
‘addition is 35’ by 20",
~ This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,

Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a comer lot which doesn't interfere
with my home in anyway.

Our neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and attractive
'mannér and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value
.of all nearby homes.

| b

Respectively Yours-

;. ﬁﬁw

7122 Martell Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21222



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an
addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed
" addition is 35° by 20"
This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,
Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a corner lot which doesn’t interfere
~ with my home in anyway.
Our neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and attractive
manner and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value

of all nearby homes.
"~ Respectively Y(u -

7116 Martell Avenuc
Baltimore, Md. 21222
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TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My neighbors, Dennis & Sharon Wipprecht are planning to build an
addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed

 addition is 35" by 20'.

This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,
Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a corner lot which doesn’t interfere
with my home in anyway.

Our neighbors are improving their home in a constructive and attractive

- manner and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value

of 2l aearby homes.

Respectively Yours

Cm&)i,fma#&dcm\-
F Lt C’LU, %{(4{'41{ )

7111 Mart~ll Avenuc
Raltimore, Md 21222
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® ®

TO WHOM ITMAY CONCERN:
o

My m:;;ghtn:)rss Dennis & Sharbn Wipprecht are planmng to build an
- addition to their home of 2 bedrooms. The total size of their proposed

addition is 35" by 20".
' This addition would be across the street from my house. My neighbors,
- Dennis & Sharon, have a house on a corner lot which doesn™t interfere
with my home in anyway.
.. Qur neighbors are 1mpr0v1ng their home in a constructive and attractive

manner and this improvement can only add to the quality and resale value
of all nearby homes.

Respectively Yours-

________ iﬁdg«}@_&a_@ﬁ
xlfﬁésfgiw.: (£, 21222
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